Phone No:- 0191-2546697 (J) 0194-2493309 (S) Website: jksmg.gov.in



Fax: 0191-2565105(J) 0194-2490473(S) E-mail: <u>dirsmg@gmail.com</u>

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR Directorate of State Motor Garages Department

Bemina Bypass Srinagar / New Plot Jammu

. . . . . . . .

## Subject:- Transfer and Posting.

O R D E R No:- 08 - DSMG of 2023. D A T E D:- 21-: 02 : 2023.

In pursuance of Government Order No. 264-JK(GAD) of 2023 dated 23.02.2023, *Mr. Suresh Kumar, PSU Driver Employee Code No. 1224* of J&K Cements Limited presently on deputation to this Department is hereby posted in Regional Office SMG, Jammu for further duties.

## This order shall have an immediate effect.

Sd/-Director, State Motor Garages Department, J&K, Jammu.

**No. RCD-89/ 6200 - 04** /DSMG Copy to the:-

Dated:- 27

27:02:2023.

- 1. Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department Kashmir/Jammu for information.
- 2. Incharge Website, SMG Department J&K Jammu for information.
- 3. Concerned for immediate compliance.
- 4. O. B. File.

(P. K. Bha Accounts Officer State Motor Garages Departme J&K. Jammu